
NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-dry-lease/ 

222301013 Dated 04.01.2023 

SECTION-1 
(IFB) 

Page 1 of 5 

 
 

 

 

CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED 

Core-3,2nd Floor, SCOPE Complex, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. 

 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 

OPEN TENDER 

 

SECTION-1 

DETAILED INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

FOR 

 

Name of Work: - Selection of bus operator for Procurement, Supply & Maintenance of 4,675 Electric 

Buses and development of allied electric and civil infrastructure on Dry lease under National E-Bus 

Program (NEBP) Phase-II. 

 

NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-dry-lease/222301013               Dated 04.01.2023 

 

 

CESL invites E-bids from interested bidders for the aforesaid work(s) under Single-stage Two-envelope 

Bidding Process THROUGH E-TENDERING*. For details about the IFB, please refer to the details that 

follow. Any amendment(s)/corrigendum/clarification(s) with respect to this Tender shall be uploaded on 

the E-Procurement website only. The bidders should keep themselves updated by regularly visiting the E-

Procurement website of CESL for any amendment/corrigendum/ clarification in regard to this Tender. 

 

 

 

For & on Behalf of CESL 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*The bids for E-tenders will be submitted online on the web site https://cesl.eproc.in. Oral, 

telephonic, telegraphic bids or those submitted in hard copies/physical form will not be entertained.  

In case, anything to the contrary is mentioned anywhere in the Tender, the same should be ignored. 

 



NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-dry-lease/ 

222301013 Dated 04.01.2023 

SECTION-1 
(IFB) 

Page 2 of 5 

 
 

BID DETAILS 

 

NIT/Bid Document No. CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-dry-lease/222301013 Dated 04.01.2023 

Bidding Document Cost INR  25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) Non-Refundable 

and Non-adjustable). 

Earnest Money Deposit The Bidder shall submit a bid security for different lots for the amounts 

given in the table below: 

 

Lot Type  Number of 

buses  

Amount in Crore 

(INR)  

Lot-1 12m Low Floor AC 

Bus (Type-I) 

2400 17.47 

Lot-2 12m Low Floor Non-

AC Bus (Type-I) 

1500 10.13 

Lot-3 9m Standard Floor AC 

Bus (Type-I) 

125 0.72 

Lot-4 12m Standard Floor 

Non-AC Bus (Type-II) 

200 1.68 

Lot-5 12m Standard Floor 

Non-AC Bus (Type-III) 

450 4.61 

 

(EMD to be valid up to 225 days from the date of techno-commercial 

bid opening) 

Document Sale Date & 

Timing,  i.e., Last date & 

time for downloading 

RfP from website 

 

From 04.01.2023 to 20.02.2023 (up to 1400 IST) 

Online Bid Submission 

Period 

From 04.01.2023 to 20.02.2023 (up to 1430 IST) 

Pre-Bid Meeting On 11.01.2023 at 15:00 Hrs IST through video Conferencing 

Meeting link:  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE

5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-

96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-

60c3fe118d09%22%7d 

 

Note: 

 Bidder shall ensure at their end that the device from which 

bidder is attending the online meeting is configured 

appropriately (if required). 

 CESL shall not be responsible for any issue arising on 

this context. 

All the queries shall be sent well in advance as mentioned in 

Annexure-A. 

Techno-commercial E-

bid Opening Date & 

Time 

20-02-2023 at 1500 hrs. IST, online, at following address: - 

Convergence Energy Services Limited  

Core-3, 2nd Floor, 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTlkODlkYjItNmY1YS00ZTVlLWJhNDMtNjYwNjUwNmE5YWEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d

	CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
	Core-3,2nd Floor, SCOPE Complex,
	Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

